
Series Driver
Outright 
Position Driver Southern 

Rallysprint
Rally of the 

Ranges
Adelaide Hills 

Rally
Tough-as 

Rally Sprint
Outright 

Points

Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4
1 Jarrod Bawden 50 40 15.5 105.5

2= Ben Calder 50 50
2= Garry Dodd 50 50
4 Chris Bennet 14 35 49

5= Dale Cagney 40 40
5= Brian Catt 40 40
7 Paul Knopka 35 35
8 Craig Haysman 31 31
9 Stephen Mee 28 28
10 Damian Reed 26 26
11 Stuart Bates 25 25
12 Jason Sims 24 24
13 Steve Fisher 22 22

14= Michael Busby 20 20
14= Chris Simmons 20 20
16 Kevin Raedel 18 18
17 Michael Constable 17.5 17.5
18 Daniel Blackemore 16 16
19 Molly Spalding 12 12
20 Jeremy Browne 10 10

Michael Mohr 0 0
Wayne Mason 0 0
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Series Co-Driver
Outright 
Position Driver Southern 

Rallysprint
Rally of the 

Ranges
Adelaide Hills 

Rally
Tough-as 

Rally Sprint
Outright 

Points
Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4

1 Mike Goedecke 50 40 15.5 105.5
2= Andy Sarandis 50 50
2= Andrew Wouters 50 50
2= Lincoln Bates 50 50
5 David Rowe 14 35 49
6 Guy Tyler 22 20 42

7= Mark Dycer 40 40
7= Shane Miller 40 40
9= Neil Branum 35 35
9= Tom Pfitzner 35 35
11 Julie Boorman 31 31
12 Rebecca Dawson 28 28
13 Dale Neighbour 26 26
14 Adam Branford 24 24
15 Ashley Lyons 20 20
16 Lisi Phillips 18 18
17 Peter Sims 16 16
18 Stuart Gregory 12 12
19 Rob Hunt 10 10

Casey Mohr 0 0
Reg Marratt 0 0
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Drivers - Class results

Class
Outright 
Position Driver

Southern 
Rallysprint

Rally of the 
Ranges

Adelaide 
Hills Rally

Tough-as 
Rally Sprint

Outright 
Points

Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4
P1 1 Jeremy Browne 20 20

P2 1 Michael Busby 20 20
1 Brian Catt 20 20
3 Daniel Blackemore 15 15

P3 1 Stephen Mee 20 20
Michael Mohr 0 0

P4 1 Jarrod Bawden 20 12 32
2 Damian Reed 20 20
2 Chris Simmons 20 20
4 Kevin Raedel 15 15
4 Michael Constable 15 15
6 Molly Spalding 12 12

P5 1 Ben Calder 20 20
2 Stuart Bates 20 20
3 Paul Knopka 15 15

P6 1 Chris Bennet 12 20 32
2 Dale Cagney 20 20
3 Steve Fisher 15 15

Garry Dodd 0

Classic 1 Craig Haysman 20 20
2 Jason Sims 15 15

Wayne Mason 0 0
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Co-Drivers - Class results

Class
Outright 
Position Co-Driver

Southern 
Rallysprint

Rally of the 
Ranges

Adelaide 
Hills Rally

Tough-as 
Rally Sprint

Outright 
Points

Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4
P1 1 Rob Hunt 20 20

P2 1 Ashley Lyons 20 20
1 Shane Miller 20 20
3 Peter Sims 15 15

P3 1 Rebecca Dawson 20 20
Casey Mohr 0 0

P4 1 Mike Goedecke 20 20 12 52
2 Dale Neighbour 20 20
2 Guy Tyler 20 20
4 Lisi Phillips 15 15
4 Tom Pfitzner 15 15
5 Stuart Gregory 12 12

P5 1 Andy Sarandis 20 20
1 Lincoln Bates 20 20
3 Neil Branum 15 15

P6 1 David Rowe 12 20 32
2 Mark Dycer 20 20
2 Andrew Wouters 20 20
4 Guy Tyler 15 15

Classic 1 Julie Boorman 20 20
2 Adam Branford 15 15

Reg Marratt 0 0
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